COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, ARCHITECTURE AND TECHNOLOGY

Dean's Leadership Excellence Award

PURPOSE

The purpose of the CEAT Dean's Leadership Excellence Award is to acknowledge and praise those who have lead departments, units, centers, institutes, or collaborative groups within CEAT into achieving excellence in studies, research, outreach or support. This person leads innovation and creates positive changes through both their actions and governance. He or she goes above and beyond on a consistent basis to ensure the success of CEAT's mission. The Dean's Leadership Excellence Award Recipient is someone who has generated a higher level of leadership that has inspired others or elevated the reputation or goals of CEAT.

PROCEDURE

- 1. CEAT will annually recognize one person from the entire college. The call for nominations will come in a timely manner in accordance with the Awards Ceremony.
- 2. Recipients of the CEAT Dean's Leadership Excellence Award during the preceding five (5) years are not eligible to receive the award.
- 3. Each nomination letter must be restricted to no more than a two (2) pages. This letter should describe the leadership accomplishments of the individual. One (1) letter (one (1) page) of endorsement/recommendation by an individual outside the nominee's work group who is aware of their leadership accomplishments. And, two (2) additional pages may be included as support letters and/or other materials the nominator wants the selection committee to consider. All material in excess of the five (5) pages limit will be ignored.
- 4. Only one nomination will be considered for a unit annually. A nominator may only submit one nomination annually for this award.
- 5. The selection of the recipient will be by a committee of 5 individuals. Comprised members from the Executive Council and previous recipients. The most recent recipient will act as chair.

AWARD

- 1. At the designated Faculty and Staff Awards Banquet each year the recipient will be announced. Attendance of the recipient is preferred but not mandatory.
- 2. The recipient will receive a Certificate of Award and a monetary award of \$1000.

Year	Recipient
2015	Chuck Bunting
2016	